City of Green Bay Top 25 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

Name
Demro,Richard L
Resch Jr,William R
Arts,James A
Deuster,Joseph R
Graham,Michael E
Swanson,Allison C
Galvin,William F
Truckey,Danny R
Sterr,Lisa A
Nabak,William F
Wiesner,Edward E
Molitor, Thomas J
Stahnke,Mark Robert
Wanta,Michael J
Schenkelberg,Eugene M
Arvey,Paul J
Atkinson Jr,Thomas G
Fredrickson,Jon S
Ebel,Paul Allen
Mandich,Mark S
Strong,Patrick R
Landvatter, William J
Dorsey, Thomas O
Burns,Patrick Allen
Plate,Mark W

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

Title
Police Captain (5-2)
Pol Specialist li
Police Chief
Police Captain (5-2)
Police Lieut (5-3)
City Attorney
Police Captain (5-3)
Battalion Chief
Division Commander
Admin Gen - Nonunion
Director Of Public Works
Assist Police Chief
Fire Engineer
Pol Specialist li
Pol Specialist li (Pi & Cp)
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain (Line)
Police Captain (5-3)
Battalion Chief
Planning Director
Park Director
Fire Lieutenant (Line)
Fire Captain (Line)
Battalion Chief

Salary
125,826
122,247
106,581
100,670
100,477
100,317

97,027
96,579
93,946
93,889
93,658
92,136
90,095
89,176
89,153
88,583
88,418
88,347
87,980
87,907
87,530
87,452
87,151
86,098
86,095

Take Home Pay -
Salary less 7.65%

116,201
112,895
98,428
92,969
92,790
92,643
89,604
89,190
86,759
86,707
86,494
85,088
83,202
82,354
82,332
81,806
81,654
81,588
81,249
81,182
80,834
80,761
80,483
79,512
79,509

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.
4. Security personnel have slightly different formula than regular personnel

5. Security personnel can retire at age 53 with 65% plus Social Security.

Estimated Pensions plus Social
Security
107,787
105,461
95,278
90,388
90,242
95,137
87,637
87,298
85,311
89,963
89,777
83,945
82,403
81,710
81,692
81,262
81,137
81,084
80,807
80,751
84,843
84,780
80,180
79,386
79,384
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