City of Green Bay Top 25 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

			Take Home Pay -	Estimated Pensions plus Social
Name	Title	Salary	Salary less 7.65%	Security
Demro,Richard L	Police Captain (5-2)	125,826	116,201	107,787
Resch Jr, William R	Pol Specialist li	122,247	112,895	105,461
Arts, James A	Police Chief	106,581	98,428	95,278
Deuster, Joseph R	Police Captain (5-2)	100,670	92,969	90,388
Graham, Michael E	Police Lieut (5-3)	100,477	92,790	90,242
Swanson, Allison C	City Attorney	100,317	92,643	95,137
Galvin, William F	Police Captain (5-3)	97,027	89,604	87,637
Truckey, Danny R	Battalion Chief	96,579	89,190	87,298
Sterr,Lisa A	Division Commander	93,946	86,759	85,311
Nabak,William F	Admin Gen - Nonunion	93,889	86,707	89,963
Wiesner, Edward E	Director Of Public Works	93,658	86,494	89,777
Molitor, Thomas J	Assist Police Chief	92,136	85,088	83,945
Stahnke, Mark Robert	Fire Engineer	90,095	83,202	82,403
Wanta, Michael J	Pol Specialist li	89,176	82,354	81,710
Schenkelberg, Eugene M	Pol Specialist li (Pi & Cp)	89,153	82,332	81,692
Arvey, Paul J	Battalion Chief	88,583	81,806	81,262
Atkinson Jr, Thomas G	Battalion Chief	88,418	81,654	81,137
Fredrickson, Jon S	Fire Captain (Line)	88,347	81,588	81,084
Ebel,Paul Allen	Police Captain (5-3)	87,980	81,249	80,807
Mandich, Mark S	Battalion Chief	87,907	81,182	80,751
Strong, Patrick R	Planning Director	87,530	80,834	84,843
Landvatter,William J	Park Director	87,452	80,761	84,780
Dorsey, Thomas O	Fire Lieutenant (Line)	87,151	80,483	80,180
Burns, Patrick Allen	Fire Captain (Line)	86,098	79,512	79,386
Plate,Mark W	Battalion Chief	86,095	79,509	79,384

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.
- 4. Security personnel have slightly different formula than regular personnel
- 5. Security personnel can retire at age 53 with 65% plus Social Security.